Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David W. Porter	07/05/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vernon E. Gleasman
Street Address:	39 State Street
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14614

Name:	Keith E. Gleasman
Street Address:	39 State Street
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5647802

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124253900

Email: jyao@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Joey C. Yao
Address Line 1: 161 N. Clark Street

Address Line 2: 48th Floor

PATENT REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0361

500378093

56478

7H \$40 00

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	741874-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joey C. Yao
Total Attachments: 1 source=741874-5_2#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019974 FRAME: 0362

Attorney Docket No.: 741874-5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David W. Porter (hereinafter designated as "Assignor") is owner of a right, title, and interest in the invention entitled "Variable-angle Gears," for which a United States Letters Patent (U.S. Patent No. 5,647,802) was issued on July 15, 1997;

WHEREAS, Vernon E. Gleasman and Keith E. Gleasman (hereinafter designated as "Assignees") are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said United States Letters Patent granted therefor in the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions;

AND, Assignor agrees to take such further action and to execute such additional documents as may be necessary to perfect Assignees' title in and to said United States Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. Assignor shall, and shall cause the applicable inventors or other appropriate individuals to, execute any and all papers, including applications for letters patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and, at Assignees' expense, to perform any and all acts which Assignees may deem necessary to secure the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

AND, Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (the "Commissioner") to record this Patent Assignment to Assignees. Assignor hereby further requests the Commissioner to issue any and all letters patent of the United States or derived from said United States Letters Patent to Assignees as assignees of the entire interest. Assignor hereby covenants that the Commissioner has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor on the date opposite the Assignor's name.

Date 7.05.06	Signature Daviel WPorts
	Name David W. Payter
	Title: Chief Engineer
	J
Witness Works 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	SignatureSignature

W728279.1

RECORDED: 10/17/2007